Incident #
26-005337

26-005339

26-005346

26-005351

26-005352

26-005362

26-005364

26-005370

26-005371

26-005372

26-005375

Date
02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

Time

00:00:

00:30:

01:51:

02:43:

03:02:

08:24:

09:11:

11:08:

12:11:

12:29:

14:11:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
2/15/2026 thru 2/15/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRAFFIC STOP
DUl

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

FRAUD
FRAUD

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ASSAULT - DELAYED

Location/Business/Reporting Party
300 BLOCK PARKWAY ST

200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN

E CEDARMEADE AVE/ S PLEASANT VAL

2500 BLOCK QUINN CT

1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR

2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR

100 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE



26-005376

26-005382

26-005384

26-005385

26-005386

26-005390

26-005394

26-005399

26-005405

Total Number of Calls:

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

02/15/2026

14:15:

15:18:

15:56:

16:41:

17:04:

18:23:

19:08:

22:28:

22:54:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

HIT AND RUN
DUl

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

THREATS/PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

FIGHT
FIGHT

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

20

PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL

3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE

CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE

500 BLOCK N KENT ST

300 BLOCK CHARLES ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR

200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE
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