

# WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## Call Briefing Report

2/15/2026 thru 2/15/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

<b>Incident #</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Reported/Actual Type</b>	<b>Location/Business/Reporting Party</b>
26-005337	02/15/2026	00:00:	<b>POLICE INFORMATION</b> <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	300 BLOCK PARKWAY ST
26-005339	02/15/2026	00:30:	<b>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</b> <i>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</i>	200 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-005346	02/15/2026	01:51:	<b>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</b> <i>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</i>	200 BLOCK WOODBERRY LN
26-005351	02/15/2026	02:43:	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b> <i>DUI</i>	E CEDARMEADE AVE/ S PLEASANT VAI
26-005352	02/15/2026	03:02:	<b>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</b> <i>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</i>	2500 BLOCK QUINN CT
26-005362	02/15/2026	08:24:	<b>DOMESTIC</b> <i>DOMESTIC</i>	1100 BLOCK ALLEN DR
26-005364	02/15/2026	09:11:	<b>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</b> <i>FOUND/LOST PROPERTY</i>	2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
26-005370	02/15/2026	11:08:	<b>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</b> <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	1200 BLOCK MAPLE DR
26-005371	02/15/2026	12:11:	<b>FRAUD</b> <i>FRAUD</i>	100 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
26-005372	02/15/2026	12:29:	<b>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</b> <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-005375	02/15/2026	14:11:	<b>ASSAULT - DELAYED</b> <i>ASSAULT - DELAYED</i>	00 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE

26-005376	02/15/2026 14:15:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	PATSY CLINE BLVD/ S PLEASANT VALL
26-005382	02/15/2026 15:18:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY <i>LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY</i>	3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
26-005384	02/15/2026 15:56:	HIT AND RUN <i>DUI</i>	MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE
26-005385	02/15/2026 16:41:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY <i>ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY</i>	CITY LIMITS/ MILLWOOD AVE
26-005386	02/15/2026 17:04:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS <i>ALL ANIMAL CALLS</i>	500 BLOCK N KENT ST
26-005390	02/15/2026 18:23:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	300 BLOCK CHARLES ST
26-005394	02/15/2026 19:08:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS <i>THREATS / PHONE CALLS</i>	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-005399	02/15/2026 22:28:	FIGHT <i>FIGHT</i>	600 BLOCK UNIVERSITY DR
26-005405	02/15/2026 22:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	200 BLOCK LIBERTY AVE

**Total Number of Calls:**

**20**

**Printed:** 2/18/2026

**Page 2 of 2**

Version 10.1 - Call Agency